USER’S MANUAL
Document version:
Product:
EN.01 18.05
RLZ-81/82/101/102/102L/104
2 RLZ-series EN.04 18.05Seibu Giken DST
EN
Empty page

2 INTRODUCTION
2.1 TYPE PLATE OVERVIEW
1. Model designation
2. Serial number
3. Electrical supply information
4. Regeneration heater power
RECUSORB DR-50R
Nr DR-50R.0000XXX
Electric heater P nom 4 kW
3 x 400V ~ 50Hz
P motors   0.23kW
P tot           4.3 kW
I  tot           10  A
Seibu Giken DST AB
Avestagatan 33
16353 SPÅNGA, Sweden
FIGURE 1:  Type plate
2.2 SERIAL NUMBER STRUCTURE
which does not match the current structure.
Nr DR-50bb.000cddd
FIGURE 2:  Serial number structure for a single-phase unit
Nr DR-50abb.000cddd
FIGURE 3:  Serial number structure for a three-phase unit
1. Model designation
2. Regeneration heater (a) - the type of heater the unit is equipped with.
R = Resistive (electric)
G = Gas
S = Steam
HW = Hot water
WW = Warm water
D = Diesel
O = Oil
3. Special unit (bb) - code to indicate a special manufactured unit
SP = Special
Note: The absence of SP indicates a standard manufactured unit; e.g. DR-50RSP is a special manufactured unit, and DR-50R is a standard manufactured unit.
4. Serial number (c) - to indicate whether the unit belongs to a special or standard manufactured series
0 = Standard manufactured series
7 = Special manufactured series
5. Serial number (ddd) - serial number of the manufactured unit (ddd)
001, 002, 003, 004...
2.3 OTHER UNIT INFORMATION
In the appendix, a component list details spare parts with articlenumbers as well as the electrical diagram number for the electrical box. If there is a special unit with custom-
installed components that list will include a list of installed options.
10 RLZ-series EN.04 18.05Seibu Giken DST
EN
3 PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
3.1 PRODUCT OVERVIEW
1 3
5
7
6
4
8
9
2
1.
2.
3. Process fan
4. Dry air out
5. Electrical box with control panel
6. Regeneration fan
7. Wet air out
8. Regeneration air in
9. Process air in
FIGURE 4:  Product overview
3.2 APPLICATIONS
DST desiccant-type dehumidifiers are normally used where dry air is essential to the various manufacturing processes used in chemical, pharmaceutical, food or
confectionery industries, or where a dry environment is required for the storing and handling of moisture-sensitive products and raw materials.
3.3 PRINCIPLE OF OPERATION
process air, is dried as it passes
regeneration air, is used to heat the rotor material to drive the adsorbed moisture vapour from the desiccant. The moisture
which is removed from the process air is transferred over to the other sector as the rotor slowly turns.
Humid air Dry air
Water molecules
Silica gel micropores
adsorb the water molecules
Hot air with low
relative humidity
Warm air with
high humidty
12
1
2
9
7
6
4
5
113
10
8
1. Wet air outlet
2. Regeneration air fan
3. Regeneration sector